HB0890/380112/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 890

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 6, in line 15, strike "AND" and substitute ","; and in line 16, after "SUBTITLE" insert ", AND ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR PROGRAM COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT".

On page 9, in line 7, after "REVIEW," insert "INCLUDING ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR PROGRAM COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT,".

On page 10, in line 22, after "(H)" insert "(1)"; and in lines 25, 27, and 29, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively.

On page 11, in lines 1 and 4, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively; and after line 5, insert:

"(2) THE PRODUCER OR REPRESENTATIVE ORGANIZATION THAT SUBMITS A REPORT REQUIRED UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL PAY A REPORT REVIEW FEE TO THE DEPARTMENT TO BE DEPOSITED IN THE STATE RECYCLING TRUST FUND UNDER § 9–1707 OF THIS SUBTITLE THAT COVERS THE DEPARTMENT'S COST OF REPORT REVIEW, INCLUDING ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR PROGRAM COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT, AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT.".